
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

☐ BID OPENING ☒ PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ☐ SITE VISIT 
☐ PRESENTATION ☒ MANDATORY   ☐ MANDATORY 
   ☐ NON-MANDATORY   ☐ NON-MANDATORY 
 
BID/RFP NUMBER: 21-DES-ITB-287   DATE: November 23, 2020    
 
BID/RFP TITLE: Air Handler Unit Replacement 
 
 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: Sy Gezachew   TELEPHONE:703.228.0649 
 

COMPANY NAME REPRESENTIVE TELEPHONE # EMAIL 
Nova Facility Solutions, Inc 
 

Jagraj Singh 
 

703-214-0540 Jsingh@nvafs.com 
 

AP Construction, LLC 
 

Tiffy Andrade 
 

703-814-0166 
 

tiffya@apconstructionva.com 
 

Primary Systems, Inc. 
 

Robert Jayne 
 

703-257-3309 
 

rjayne@pri-sys.com 
 

The Matthews Group 
 

Dory Saliba 
 

571-439-1060 
 

dsaliba@tmgworld.net 
 

The Matthews Group 
 

Franz Szymanski 
 

571 528-8510 
 

 fszymanski@tmgworld.net 

 
 

Limbach James Marc 

 
 

443-277-6398 
 

james.marc@limbachinc.com 
 

Limbach Debbie Rocco 
 

443-532-1640 
 

debra.rocco@limbachinc.com 
 

Gilford Corporation 
 

Naomi Berhanu 
 

301-931-3900 
 

nberhanu@gilfordcorp.com 
 

Gilford Corporation 
 

Paul Williams 
 

301 602-7513 
 

pwilliams@gilfordcorp.com 
 

Gilford Corporation 
 

Steve Sullivan 
 

240 243-3501  
 

ssullivan@gilfordcorp.com 
 

Service Mechanical Inc 
 

Larry Gray  
 

703-272-1700 
 

larrygray@servicemechinc.com 
 

Service Mechanical Inc 
 

Trey Rosch  Trey@servicemechinc.com  

 



 

B2E Consulting Engineers 
 

Alvaro Garay  
 

703-593-7405 
 

agaray@b2epc.com 
 

Protec Construction Inc 
 

Aslam Patmah 
 

202-232-0080 
 

aslam@protec.build.com  

 
Shapiro & Duncan, Inc. Jennifer Meza 240-778-2195 jmeza@shapiroandduncan.com 

b2E Consulting Engineers, P.C. 

 

Bruce Beddow 

 

703-930-2058 B2@b2epc.com 

Arlington County Government Alberto Abosaid 703-228-7516 aabosaid@arlingtonva.us 

Arlington County Government Rami Natour 703-228-0789 rnatour@arlingtonva.us 

Arlington County Government Sy Gezachew 703-228-0649 sgezachew@arlingtonva.us 
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